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This document should be viewed in conjunction with the: 

 AET Safeguarding Policies  
Further advice and guidance on the policy can be obtained from Jill Fuller, Trust Designated Safeguarding 

Lead: 
jfuller@academiesenterprisetrust.org 
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Principals hold the responsibility for the Safeguarding of children and staff in their schools 

 
Role Designated Person Contact details 

Acting Principal Maria Rodrigues mrodrigues@newlandsacademy.org 
 

Designated Safeguarding Leads 
 

Maria Rodrigues mrodrigues@newlandsacademy.org 
 

Deputy Designated Safeguarding Leads Chris Eisenberg 
Matt Wilkes 
Lesley Carneiro 
Ibrahim Kanu 
Carlene Simon 
Zeid Baboony  
Karon Francis 
Ana Vila Lobos 
Laura Brereton 

ceisenberg@newlandsacademy.org 
mwilkes@newlandsacademy.org 
lcarneiro@newlandsacademy.org 
ikanu@newlandsacademy.org 
csimon@newlandsacademy.org 
zbaboony@newlandsacademy.org 
krancis@newlandsacademy.org 
avlobos@newlandsacademy.org  
lbrereton@newlandsacademy.org  

Additional Safeguarding Team members: 
 
Designated Mental Health Lead Ana Villa-Lobos avlobos@newlandsacademy.org  

External agencies (please list)   

Local LADO contact(s) Eva Simcock qau.safeguarding@southwark.gov.uk 
020 7525 0689 

 Link  to Safeguarding Policies 

These school staff have Designated Safeguarding Lead training: 
Role Designated Person Date of training 

Acting Principal /Head of School Maria Rodrigues & Matt Wilkes November 2023 

Designated Safeguarding Lead Maria Rodrigues November 2023 

Deputy Designated Safeguarding Leads Chris Eisenberg 
Lesley Carneiro 

September 2023 
September 2023 
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Ibrahim Kanu 
Carlene Simon 
Zeid Baboony 
Karon Francis 
Ana Vila Lobos 
Laura Brereton 

September 2023 
September 2023 
September 2023 
September 2023 
September 2023 
September 2023 
September 2023 

Safeguarding team   

Regional Education Director  Mike Feely September 2023 

Senior Leadership Team Maria Rodrigues 
Chris Eisenburg 
Matt Wilkes 

November2023 
September 2023 
September 2023 
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